
JUNE 2, 2024

CHURCH STAFF
Senior Pastor: Wade Leonard - wleonard@fbcmauldin.org

Director of Operations: David Pearson - dpearson@fbcmauldin.org
Worship Pastor: Howie Ohman - hohman@fbcmauldin.org
Student Pastor: Tory Almond - talmond@fbcmauldin.org

Preschool/Children Pastor: Paula Southwell - psouthwell@fbcmauldin.org
MCA Head of School: Lisa Muse - lmuse@fbcmauldin.org

DIVE IN VBS 2024
You don’t want to miss
out on this year’s VBS.
We’ll be diving into what it
means to have a
relationship with God and
others. Sign up is open for
attendees and volunteers.
Grab some friends and
join us for an amazing
week!

Front Office Reception Volunteers
needed. Email or call David for more

information. dpearson@fbcmauldin.org 

VBS WORK DAYS
Join us on Wednesdays from

10am til 1pm 
for decoration prep in C230

June 12, 19, 26 and July 10.  

NEEDED VBS SUPPLIES
pool noodles

fish nets
pipe cleaners
green bottles

packing peanuts
construction paper

green, blue, yellow plastic
tablecloths

bubble wrap

SUMMER T-SHIRTS
if you ordered a summer t-shirt,

please contact Rebecca -
rcastles@fbcmauldin.org to

schedule payment and pickup



SUNDAY 
9:15am Sunday School 
10:30am Sunday Service 
4:30pm Bible Studies
6:00pm Night of Worship - Fountain Inn FBC
MONDAY
6:00pm Pickleball
TUESDAY
9:00am Ladies Exercise
10:30am SonShine Fellowship
WEDNESDAY
9:00am Wednesday Warriors
4:30pm Prayer Meeting
THURSDAY
6:30am Men’s Bible Study
9:00am Ladies Exercise
6:00pm Pickleball
FRIDAY 
4:30pm Hopkins Group
6:00pm Open Gym
SATURDAY
9:30am WMU Planning Meeting
9:30am Ladies Second Sat Coffee - Starbucks in Maulldin

JUNE 2 - 8, 2024
THIS WEEK AT MFB

FINANCIAL UPDATES - 05/26/2024
BUDGET                      $23,307.37
GIVING                         $12,752.30

LATVIA MISSION TRIP FUNDRAISING
Goal: $18,750 Raised to Date: $20,976.97

TWEEN AND YOUTH TUBING
We always enjoy tubing down the river on a hot summer day.
Rising 5th graders to graduates, join us for a few hours on the
river. Sign up required because we need to work out drivers. If
you’d like to drive (not taking buses down that road), let Tory
know. We’ll pay for your gas and tubing.


